# PRIVACY AND COOKIE POLICY

The purpose of the following document (below "Privacy and Cookie Policy") is to inform Users of any personal data, understood as any information that allows the identification of a natural person, (below "Personal Data"), collected from the InduktorMaker application and from the website www.induktormaker.com/ (below "Application and website").

## Personal Data collected by the Application and Website

The Data Controller, who identifies with Teknel srl based in Via Montello 48, Visco 33040, does not collect any type of Personal Data through the Application and Website.

The Data Controller assumes no responsibility, but informs Users of the possibility that the Application and Website may acquire Personal Data whose transmission is implicit in the use of Internet communication protocols. This is information that is not collected to be associated with Identified Users such as IP address, domain names, addresses in URI notation etc.

# Use of Cookies or similar technologies

No use is made of cookies to transmit information of a personal nature, nor are persistent cookies of any kind used. Therefore, the Personal Data of Users with these or other technologies are not acquired by the Application and Website

#### Link to external sites

The Data Controller assumes no responsability for visiting external sites linked to the Application and Website.

## **Contacts**

For any information or problem, contact the Data Controller by sending an email to the email address mail@teknel.com or by calling +390432837914.

Ultimo aggiornamento: 01/12/20